ForkcCuse: KaNsAS CORPORATION CoMMISSION 1163514  Form ¢4

EE:C'ZZ Date: OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must b Typec
orm must be Signel

sea?  [Xves [Ino NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Al blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Date: 10/22/2013 Spot Description:
month day year SW _SW SE MW gec 28 up 12 s R 20 [Ke[Jw

QRIIR)  Hg45 : ;

OPERATOR: License# 34847 o feet from I:l N/ S Line of Section

Name: Heavy Oil Treatment Solutions, LLC feet from E/ |:| W Line of Section

Address 1: 1513 MUSTANG DR Is SECTION: Regular I:l Irregular?

Address 2: (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)

City: BALDWIN CITY State: _KS Zip: 66006 +_ c . Leavenworth

Contact Person: JIM MIETCHEN ount:

7855947100 Lease Name: MINI-FARM well #: 15

Phone: ' SIX CORNERS
Field Name:

CONTRACTOR: License# Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ Jres [X]no

Name: Advise on ACO-1 -- Must be licensed by KCC

Target Formation(s): - SQUIRREL SAND
Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 165

Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: g
Ground Surface Elevation; _867 Estimated feet MSL
Xoi Clenhrec [X]nfietd [X]mud Rotary e _
I:lGas |:|Storage " Jpool Ext I:lA"' Rotary Water well within one-quarter mile: Yes I:lNo
I:lDisposal ildcat ECable Public water supply well within one mile: [ ves No
Seismic : # of Holes Hgther Depth to bottom of fresh water: 100
Other: Depth to bottom of usable water: 275

Surface Pipe by Alternate: I:ll ||

I:llf OWWO: old well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:

Length of Conductor Pipe (if any):

Operator:
Well Name: Projected Total Depth: 1100
Original Completion Date:___ Original Total Depth: Formation at Total Depth: _ SQUIRREL SAND

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? I:lYes No D‘Ne" Farm Pond I:IOther:

If Yes, true vertical depth: DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [Jyes [XIno
If Yes, proposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

[

Submitted Electronically

Remember to:

€e

A)

For KCC Use ONLY - File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification
API # 15 - 15-103-21408-00-00 Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Dril;
Conductor pipe required 0 feet - F!Ie Drill Pit Appllcatlon (form CPE-l) with Intent to Drill;
o ) ) 40 - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
Minimum surface pipe required feet per ALT. 11 X] - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: Rick Hestermann 11/01/2013 - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
This authorization expires: 11/01/2014 - Submlt plggglng report (CP-4) after pl.ugglng |§ C(?mpleted (within 60 days);
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.) - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- If well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date)

please check the box below and return to the address below.
Spud date: Agent:

I:l Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

X oz

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two _ ‘“m Hll‘ Hl‘l |H|| Hm |H|‘ Hl” |m ‘“‘

1163514

For KCC Use ONLY
API # 15 - 15-103-21408-00-00

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: Heavy Oil Treatment Solutions, LLC Location of Well: County: Leavenworth

Lease: MINI-FARM 2805 feet from N / S Line of Section
Well Number: 19 3795 feetfrom [X] € /[_] W Line of section
Field: SIX CORNERS Sec.23 Twp. 12 S. R.20 E I:l w
Number of Acres attributable to well: s Section: Regular or I:I Irregular

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _SW - Sw . SE - Nw

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: |:| NED NWD] SEU SW

PLAT
Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).
You may attach a separate plat if desired.

LEGEND

O Well Location
: : : : [] Tank Battery Location
......... O P Pipeline Location
: : : : D Electric Line Location
== | case Road Location

O— 3795EAMPLE

1980’ FSL

SEWARD CO. 3390’ FEL

NOTE: In all cases lodate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

2805 ft.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

11635 14 Form CDP-1

May 2010
Form must be Typed

Operator Name: Heavy Oil Treatment Solutions, LLC

License Number: 34847

Operator Address: 1513 MUSTANG DR

BALDWIN CITY KS 66006

Contact Person: J|M M|ETCH EN

Phone Number: 785-594-7 100

Lease Name & Well No.: M | N |-FARM 15 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: SW _ SwW SE _ NW
D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit Proposed D Existing Sec. 23 Twp. 12 R. 20 East D West
D Settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 2805 Feet from D North / [X] South Line of Section
D Workover Pit D Haul-Off Pit . o 3795 Feet from East / D West Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity:
150 (bbls) Leavenworth County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes D No Chloride concentration: mgl/l
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)

Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?

Yes D No D Yes No NATIVE CLAY

40 10

Pit dimensions (all but working pits):

Depth from ground level to deepest point:

Length (feet)

Width (feet)
5

(feet)

D N/A: Steel Pits

[ ] No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit:

425 105

feet Depth of waterwell ="~ feet D measured

Depth to shallowest fresh water
Source of information:

50 feet.

D well owner

D electric log KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? | |Yes [ | No

Number of working pits to be utilized:

LET AIR DRY AND BACKFILL

Abandonment procedure:

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:

DRILLING MUD

3

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

Submitted Electronically

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

10/20/2013 15-103-21408-00-00

Date Received: Permit Number:

Permit Date:

D Liner

11/01/2013

[ ] Steel Pit RFAC | |RFAS
Lease Inspection: Yes D No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1163514

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-l (Intent) DCB-l (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) |:|T-1 (Transfer) |:|CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 34847
Heavy Oil Treatment Solutions, LLC

1513 MUSTANG DR

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:
BALDWIN CITY State:

JIM MIETCHEN
594-7100

City: KS Zip: 66006

Contact Person:
5

5 594-7100

Phone: ( 8 ) Fax: ( 8 )

Email Address:

Well Location:
SW SW_SE _NW Sec. 23 Twp. 12 S. R. 20 EasEIWest

Leavenworth
MINI-FARM

County:

15

Lease Name: Well #:

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:
DONALD BUTTRON

10979 214TH ROAD

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:
NORTONVILLE

KS 4, 66060

City: State:

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

|:| I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Scan of WWC5 Form Page 1 of 1

m "Database Scan of WWCS5 Form

Database

| Hydrology | Query

WATER WELL AEGORD  Fanm WWC-5 HEA B 1R 1D Mo

(1] LOCATION GF WATER WELL: Fractian Sectian Murnber '[ Towrsnlp Mumiber | Rarge Number |
Eounty Latavereorth BE__ 4 S0 w1 u 23 T 12 s | RS0 Ew |
Cistance and direction from nearast bown of city strao! address of wed d localed wilhin aty? 1

B 3/4 Wist Lirwood l
(2] WATER WELL OWNERGAra13 Hurdldy

RAX, 51, Acdross, Box# ;L7 Logust Beard of Agriculiyre, Dhison of Walar Resources
City, State, ZIF Code  :Budara, Ks. 66025 o Appicalion Mumber:
|3 LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION wiT| 8| BEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL ....m..}&g........... H ELEVATIEN: oo
AR KT IN SECTION BOX: | Doplhis) Grouncwate: Em:oml.ergté | BT e ek o i B e R .
: B - WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL 22 . i mm—md surkca measueed on maddaylyr . B=A=03%
‘ L i 1821 data:  'Well wader was ., ainre. B B e OUrS PUMBITG oviiiiiciecnneene apen
e = — Est Yieid. L3..... CQipme Wed wabar was . . % --|'1- atlgr =TT T =7 PO
’ WELL WATER TDEE USEQAS 5 Publc wal.e-rmppi:.- B Alr condifioning 11 Injection wel
1 Domesity 3 Feadol & O fiold wabter suppiy 9 Dawataring 12 Oihar (Specify Detow)
wi—2 ngEtn 4 Indusidal 7 Domestic (awn & garden) 10 Menioning woll . ...
! I
= =EW- - Whis n chomicalibactenolgical samplo submitted to Depastment? Yes ... Mo %5__: IF yos, moldayyrs sampe was sub-|
E ' ritted Waber Well Disinfected? Yes  x Mo
|5] TYPE OF BLAMK CASING LISED: 5 Wrought won £ Conerete lilo CASING JOINTS: Glued
1 Steal 3 RMP (SR & Asbostas-Coment & Othr (specily Below) Velgheieus .,
2 BG 4 ARS b s L T e e A LR Thrgiched
Bfank casing diametor ... f e in. to.. i B B i D i

Casing hiight above land surace .. A8 s
TYPE OF SCREEN OF PERFORATION MATERIAL:

Fos . Wl Thickness o guami MO, ..o e e
10 Asbasbos-Cormmn

1 Steal 3 Stalrdess Steal 5 Fibarglass 11 Other (Spesity] e
2 Drass 4 Gahanized Steal 5 Concmbe e o ARS 12 Mone used (open bale)
SCAEEN OR FERFORATION CFENINGS ARE: 5 Guared wiappid _E_Saweeaik 11 Mene fopen holo)
1 Continuous siol 3 M slet G WWaro wrapged % Driled hales
2 Louversd shutior 4 iy punchad 7 Torch o 10 Ofr {spacily] ...

ECAEEN.PERFORATED INTERVWALS: ,,.ﬁ P ity o ik vt s Mt
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: r B
L LR ), N e e
5] GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Hoat coment 2 Cement grout
Grout inborvals;  Frem ... 3 1= S T 2 LT P TN - 110 oo .
| What is the nearast sourca of pessible contamination: 10 Liveslock pans 14 Abandened watnr well
1 Seglic tank T TEY T Pl peivy 1 Funl storage 15 OF wall Gt will
2 Bewor inos 5 Goos poal & Sewage lagoon 12 Feriliger siprage 16 Qihar (Specity bikow)
3 Watortight sewar lings & Soapage pa & Fepdyord 13 Irsoctcics storage b e ee et
Direclicn frem weli?  East Hever rsaany feat? 2000 )
FRAOM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG | From TO PLUGGING INTEAVALS
¥ 1 P hrosm sty
1 9 ch crange ¥
] 17 yeallow clay
17 23 [ brewn fing sand
23 240 {Locw_clay
24 35 ;Frey clay
35 £ find/course sand brown
6 FREF [ grey shale
4% 48 browm shaly sandstone
48 57 brewm _sandstond
37 B0 gray sandy shalé
67 '.«'? B % .g'r:é}' %ﬁmh@
71 103 |grey sandstone

J CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This wates well was (1) eonstnacied, (2 rm:-nsmmed of (3} plugged wder my juisdicton and was|
cocnplnted an (moldayienr)... EE"'-'-D‘:‘r i .

Waler Wall Contracior's Lisoncs Mo ..
maer:hu bugingss name of P a Ty

||5TMTMWWWVN'MH'\mmwmmﬂnnhhmwmwuﬂmmﬂ 3 mmmbw‘wmrﬂuum
£l Ervivonomert, Duraas of Minler, Groboy Secion, 1000 293 Jatin 51, Sote 420, Sopoka, Maraas S64812:0 587, rwmmwmmﬁﬁhiumﬁﬁﬂmth
MFH##IMMMDMM

Kansas Geological Survey

Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu
URL=http://www.kgs.ku.edu/Magellan/WaterWell/index.html
Display Programs Updated July 29, 2004

Data added continuously.

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/apex/wwcS.wweS5d2.scanpage?well 1d=339300 10/17/2013



WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 KSA 82a-1212
‘__11 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number Township Number Range Number
County; LEAVENWORTH NW A NE Ya SW Va 23 T 12 S R 0 » E/W

Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address of well if located within city?
1% north, 2% west of Fall Leaf
2| WATER WELL OWNER:  Glenn E. Davis

RR#, St. Address, Box # : Rt. 4 Box 242 Board of Agriculture, Division of Water Resourceg
City, State, ZIP Code : Lawrence, KS 66044 _ _ ____ Application Number: o ]
3] LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION WITH|4| DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL. . 112 ft ELEVATION: ...t
N XN SECT'ON 20k Depth(s} Groundwater Encountered 1. . 92'112' ....... .2 .. o3 ft
I I WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ... 54" . f below land surface measured on mo/dayfyr . 1=24-90 . ...
e N{N N r\:E o Pump test data: Well waterwas . .......... ft. after .....° ... .. hours pumping . ... ....... gpm
! ' Est. Yield .. 15 ... gpm: Well waterwas . .......... ft. after . .......... hours pumping . .......... gpm
e W [ | £ Bore Hole Diameter. . 8.3/4in.to................ .. ft,and. . ... ... L in.to ............... ft.
>3 )¢ I WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection wel!
A . S:N I SlE . 1 Domestic 3 Feedlot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below)
1 | 2 lIrrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only 10 Monitoring well ................................
1 ] Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No.. X .. . ; If yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub-
- S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes X No
_5_| TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . .X. . .Clamped. . .. ..
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded. . ................
2 PVC 4 ABS 7 Fiberglass L. Threaded. .. ..............
Blank casing diameter . . . . . . . 5! N 10.0-66 .. ft, Dia............. into............. ft,Dia............. into ............. ft.
Casing height above land surface. . . . . 24" ... ... ... in., weight . .. .. 2.82. ... .. Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. . .,258.......... .
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 7 PVC 10 Asbestos-cement
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass B—R—NTP—(§R) 11 Other (specify) . . . .................
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot 3 Mill slot 6 Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify) . .................. .. .. ....
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From...... 08 . . ... 112 foFIOM . oo N ft
From. ................ fttto................. ft, From................. fl.to............. ... .. ft
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From. ... ... 25 .. fo... 112 foFrom . 0. o ft
From ft. to ft., From ft. to ft.
QJ GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout 3 Bentonite 4 other Hole plug
| Grout Intervals:  From. .. ... | Q.. ftto..25 .. .. .. ft., From............ fl. 10 .. ft., From............ ffoto ... ft.
; What is the nearest source of possible contamination: 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Oil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below)
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage . ........ .. ...
Direction from well? south How many feet? 220’
FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 4 Top Soil L
] 41 15 Clay-Brown i B
15| 21 Fine Sand-Brown i ~ -
21 35 Clay-Brown - - e |
351 39 Fine Sand-Brown - o
39 70 ShaleyLimestone-Yellow
L 70 110 Sandstone-Grey o |
1101 112 Limestone-Grey

:_7_| CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (1) constructed, (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
icompleted on (mo/day/year) . ... ... 7-24-90 ... T and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas
-Water Well Contractor's License No. .. 182 ... .. .. .. .. This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/dayfyr) . 7.+ T RAE
{under the business name of STRADER DRILLING CO., INC. by (signature)

|

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the correct answers. Send top three copies to Kansas Department
i of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-7320. Telephone: 913-296-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.
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Conservation Division phigs i
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 17, 2013

JIM MIETCHEN

Heavy Oil Treatment Solutions, LLC
1513 MUSTANG DR

BALDWIN CITY, KS 66006

Re:Notice of Intent to Drill
MINI-FARM 15
NW/4 Sec.23-12S-20E
Leavenworth County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Mietchen:

Records indicate that three domestic water wells are located less than 660 feet from this
proposed location. Eastern Kansas Surface Casing Order #133,891-C for Area 3, paragraph 2
states, "No well shall be drilled closer than 660 feet of an existing domestic or municipal water
well without written owner notification, a copy of which must be attached to the drilling intent
form during filing. Special casing and cementing requirements may be imposed in those areas
producing fresh and usable water."

Please provide us with a copy of the owner notification to further the processing of your notice
of intent to drill. Copies of the water well records are attached.

I may be contacted at 316-337-6200 if you need additional information.

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



Heavy Oil Treatment Solutions, LLC
1513 Mustang Drive
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006

785-594-7100

~ el emlisdimnemivinlamam Ao

CToiiidiii. ::TQ SRR Ca T

October 17, 2013

Gerald & Judy Hundley
25314 Mackey Road
Lawrence, Kansas 66044

Dear Gerald & Judy:

In Making application for drilling intents for the Mini-Farm wells # 15 and # 16, the
Kansas Corporation Commission has determined that these wells are within 660’ of a
residential water well on your property in Section 23, Township 12 S., Range 20 E,,
Leavenworth County.

State regulations require me to provide you notice of my intent to drill these wells, since they
fall within the 660 foot requirement. The proposed location of these wells are 2805’ North
from the southeast corner of Section 23 and 3795' west from the southeast corner of section
23 for well # 15, and 3135’ north from the southeast corner and 3795' west from the
southeast corner of section 23, for well # 16.

We adhere strictly to both State and Federal guidelines and regulations regarding the
protection of all fresh water supplies in the driiling of all of our wells.

If you have any concerns or issues with the drilling of these wells, or find that either location
is beyond the 660’ requirement, please contact me at the address above or call my office
number at 785-594-7100 or my cell phone at 913-850-4100.

Thank you.
Cordially,/// N

//Mﬁ%
Jim Mietchen




Heavy Oil Treatment Solutions, LLC
1513 Mustang Drive
Baldwin City, Kansas 66006
785 594-7100
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October 17, 2013

Ed Scheurich
18641 Stairstep Road
Lawrence, Kansas 66044

Dear Mr. Scheurich:

In Making application for drilling intents for the Mini-Farm wells # 15 and # 16, the
Kansas Corporation Commission has determined that these wells are within 660’ of a
residential water well on your property in Section 23, Township 12 S., Range 20 E.,
Leavenworth County.

State regulations require me to provide you notice of my intent to drill these wells, since they
fall within the 660 foot requirement. The proposed location of these wells are 2805’ North
from the southeast corner of Section 23 and 3795' west from the southeast corner of section
23 for well # 15, and 3135’ north from the southeast corner and 3795’ west from the
southeast corner of section 23, for well # 16.

We adhere strictly to both State and Federal guidelines and regulations regarding the
protection of all fresh water supplies in the drilling of all of our wells.

If you have any concerns or issues with the drilling of these wells, or find that either location
is beyond the 660' requirement, please contact me at the address above or call my office

number at 785-594-7100 or my cell phone at 913-850-4100.

Thank you.

Cordially, b__( -

Jim Mietchen
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October 17, 2013

Jacinta Davis
Rt. 4 Box 242
Lawrence, Kansas 66044

Dear Mrs. Davis:

Iin Making application for drilling intents for the Mini-Farm wells # 15 and # 16, the
Kansas Corporation Commission has determined that these wells are within 660’ of a
residential water well on your property in Section 23, Township 12 S., Range 20 E.,
Leavenworth County.

State regulations require me to provide you notice of my intent to drill these wells, since they
fall within the 660 foot requirement. The proposed location of these wells are 2805' North
from the southeast corner of Section 23 and 3795' west from the southeast corner of section
23 for well # 15, and 3135’ north from the southeast corner and 3795’ west from the
southeast corner of section 23, for well # 16.

We adhere strictly to both State and Federal guidelines and regulations regarding the
protection of all fresh water supplies in the drilling of all of our wells.

If you have any concerns or issues with the drilling of these wells, or find that either location
is beyond the 660' requirement, please contact me at the address above or call my office
number at 785-594-7100 or my cell phone at 913-850-4100.

Thank you.

Cordially, <
Ji

m Mietchen
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November 01, 2013

JIM MIETCHEN

Heavy Oil Treatment Solutions, LLC
1513 MUSTANG DR

BALDWIN CITY, KS 66006

Re:Drilling Pit Application
MINI-FARM 15
NW/4 Sec.23-12S-20E
Leavenworth County, Kansas

Dear JIM MIETCHEN:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the
free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as
practical after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(620) 432-2300 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2008),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, through KOLAR within 30 days of fluid removal.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the District Office at
(620) 432-2300.
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